Label FeatureCategory Trackable ID Serial Number IncidentSupplyNumber Latitude WGS84 DDM Longitude WGS84 DDM Property Status

P-33
P-39
P-40
P-41
P-44
P-45
P-46

P-47
P-48
P-49
P-52
P-53

P-54

P-62
B
B0
P-58
P-71
B
P-70
P-74
P-75
/g
P-76
P-77
P-78
B
P-82
P-83
P-85
P-81
WT-1
WT-2
WT-3
WT-5
WT-13
WT-14
WT-21
WT-22

WT-23
WT-24
WT-25
WT-26
WT-27
WT-28
WT-29
WT-30
WT-31
WT-32
WT-33
WT-37
WT-39
WT-41
WT-42
WT-44
WT-45
WT-51
WT-53
WT-55
WT-54
WT-56
WT-57
WT-58
WT-60
WT-59
WT-61

Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump

Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump

Pump

Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank

Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank

NWk-0148-545
NWK-1222-214  WT30XK4C
nwk-1222-07  HS3560033
Nwk-1222-216 0786102001755

NWK-0148-159
NWK-1222-210 WT30XK4AC

NWK-0148-300
NWK-0148-97
NWK-0148-407
NWK-1222-59
NWK-1222-201

NWK-1222-99 = GC04-3952189

SAK-0148-065 HP2425
NWK-0148-152 110427
NWK-0148-379

NWK-0148-800
NW-0148-188
NWK-1222-64
NW-0148-09
NW-0148-11
NW-0148-626
NW-0148-93
NW-0148-93
NWK-1222-208 0786102001755
LSK-1222-04
NWK-148-545
NWK-0148-149
NWK-1222-219
NWK-0148-715
NFES-0664

1500 gallons

NFES 000664
nfes-066, 0664

NFES 000664

NFES 0664

NFES-1222

<Null>

<Null>

Nfes 0568

NFES 0664

SSTFS-3000

Nfes0508
Nfes 56
Nfes 0664

Rough Patch/|Jack Accountable Property
September 24, 2021

43° 13.508' N
43° 26.984' N
43°11.293'N
43°11.293'N
43°29.213'N
43° 24.704' N
43° 28.166' N

43° 26.919'N
43°24.704' N
43°24.704' N
43° 33.639'N
43° 35.108'N

43° 04.950' N

43° 31.903' N
43° 32.258'N
43° 33.412'N
43° 35.156' N
43° 34.052' N
43° 34.055'N
43° 13.697'N
43° 34.872' N
43° 34.966' N
43° 34.900' N
43°34.902' N
43° 34.717'N
43° 15.941' N
43° 28.176' N
43° 10.889'N
43° 24.305' N
43° 35.108' N
43°10.812'N
43° 23.376'N
43°17.971'N
43°17.972' N
43° 15.815'N
43° 13.508' N
43°12.982' N
43° 15.647' N
43° 15.639'N

43° 15.639'N
43° 15.469' N
43° 12.093'N
43°11.729'N
43°10.798' N
43°24.213'N
43°10.888'N
43° 24.672' N
43°24.213'N
43° 34.848' N
43° 31.902' N
43° 32.256' N
43° 33.409' N
43° 29.473'N
43° 34.904' N
43° 34.054'N
43° 34.057'N
43° 23.376'N
43° 34.865' N
43° 34.975'N
43° 34.902' N
43°34.716'N
43° 34.709' N
43° 11.286' N
43°11.284'N
43° 13.862' N
43° 10.168' N

122° 39.013' W
122° 35.534' W
122° 41.894' W
122° 41.893' W
122° 38.272' W
122° 36.618' W
122° 44.734' W

122° 36.042' W
122° 36.618' W
122° 36.618' W
122° 44.537' W
122° 44.748' W

122° 38.844' W

122° 41.998' W
122° 41.440' W
122° 40.851' W
122° 29.725' W
122° 39.691' W
122° 39.693' W
122° 51.780' W
122° 40.343' W
122° 39.719' W
122° 39.328' W
122° 39.329' W
122° 38.024' W
122° 31.193' W
122° 44.753' W
122° 40.008' W
122° 34.280' W
122° 44.741' W
122° 40.769' W
122° 37.215' W
122° 35.002' W
122° 35.002' W
122° 43.305' W
122° 39.016' W
122° 38.284' W
122° 30.294' W
122° 29.439' W

122° 29.439' W
122° 29.126' W
122° 40.106' W
122° 40.080' W
122° 40.768' W
122° 34.914' W
122° 40.012' W
122° 41.560' W
122° 34.909' W
122° 38.460' W
122° 41.997' W
122° 41.441' W
122° 40.846' W
122° 43.793' W
122° 39.329' W
122° 39.693' W
122° 39.691' W
122° 37.230' W
122° 40.326' W
122° 39.719' W
122° 39.329' W
122° 38.024' W
122° 38.015' W
122° 39.884' W
122° 39.896' W
122° 52.265' W
122° 40.928' W

Unknown
In Field
In Field
In Field

Unknown

Unknown
In Field

In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

In Field

In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
In Field
Unknown
In Field

Comments

Volume pump at 38 and 3821 roads.
MB 9\13. Still here. Two pumps, draft lines, fuel cans
MB 9\13. Still here. Two pumps, draft lines, fuel cans

added screen 82320, Honda trash pump WT30x. MB 9/21/21 pump is no longer at creek, is now up on road, looks like it was replaced by other
pump.
Mark3. -.5 mile marker on the 3821 road.

Pump is located at the confluence of Sharps creek and Martin creek. Hazmat mitigation in place. Screen on hose. SB 82721. Validated MB 9/5/21
Honda volume pump

Honda GX 240 Volume Pump on S. Umpqua River. Hay spread 08/25. *still present 9/7* **Assign to Devils Knob Zone. Requested by Branch 5
Rough Patch/Jack due to fire zoning decision effective 9/10/21**

Wick-375 pump with kit
Pump in use, mark III
Mark III pump with kit. Pump and hose lay backhauled 9/21/21.

Mark 3 pump. Pump backhauled 9/21/21.
Mark 3 pump. Pump backhauled 9/21/21.

Mark 3 pump

Mark3 pump
Mark 3

Still in box 9/2/21
Mark 3
Honda GX 270 volume pump w/ kit and 2 fuel cans. Road to water source needs gravel off the pavement
Honda volume pump. At the creek.
Pump tied to 2 foldatanks. MB 9/13 still here

Honda WTX 30
Pump tied to 2 foldatanks. **Reassign to Devils Knob Complex. Requested by Branch 5 Rough Patch/Jack due to fire zoning effective 9/10/21.**
1 of 2 15009 snap tanks (with 3000 gallon capacity)each constructed July 9. Drafting out of steamboat creek.
DFPA tank, being pulled today along with DFPA hoselay
DFPA tank, being pulled today along with DFPA hoselay
1, 3000 gal pumpkin with hose going down hill
Two fold a tanks

full of water. Pump and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft. Drained and order put in to be back hauled 9-16. Manon

one of two 1500 gallon tanks... full of water. Pump and fuel is staged at toketee spike to prevent theft. Tanks drained and backhauled 9-16.
Manon

one of two 1500 gallon tanks. Both are full. pumps and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft. tank drained and backhauled 9-16. Manon.
This tank is full. Pump and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft. Tank pulled on 9-16. Manon
No pump as of 8/20. Escape ramp added.
With one pump. Escape ramp added.8/20. Tank and pump not at location 9/5/21.
15009 snap tank at DP 79. 2 of 2
1500 gallon fold da tank
Two foldatanks. MB 9/13 still here
(2 each) 1500g| folda tanks no pump 8/22 @ 1000
1500 gallon Foldatank
3 fold a tanks
Pumpkin tank 1500gal. Pumpkin backhauled 9/21.
1500 gal pumpkin. Backhauled 9/21/21.
3000 gal pumpkin in use (3 total, 2 in use). All 3 pumpkins backhauled 9/21/21.
1500 gal fold a tank
Fold-a-tank NFES-0664 and pumpkin NFES-6031
4800 gallon pumpkin. Pumpkin backhauled 9/21/21.
4800 gallon pumpkin, two of them. Pumpkin backhauled 9/21/21.
2 of 2 15009 tanks at this location
Fold a tank 1500 gallon
3000 gallon pumpkin
1500 gallon fold tank and 6000 gallon pumpkin
Pumpkin 6000 gallon
Pumpkin
Two fold-a-tanks NFES 000664. MB 9/13 - still here
Two fold-a-tanks NFES 000664. MB 9/13 - still here
transferred from rough patch
1500g snap tank at 625rd/27rd junction for log decks



