## Rough Patch/Jack Accountable Property September 24, 2021

Label F	eatureCatego:	ry Trackable ID	Serial Number In	cidentSupplyNumber	Latitude WGS84 DDM	Longitude WGS84 DDM	Property Statu	Comments
P-33	Pump	Truckubic 1D	NWk-0148-545	Системирогунатьс	43° 13.508' N	122° 39.013' W	Unknown	Commence
P-39	Pump	NWK-1222-214	WT30XK4C		43° 26.984' N	122° 35.534' W	In Field	Volume pump at 38 and 3821 roads.
P-40	Pump	nwk-1222-07	HS3560033		43° 11.293' N	122° 41.894' W	In Field	MB 9\13. Still here. Two pumps, draft lines, fuel cans
P-41	Pump	Nwk-1222-216	0786102001755		43° 11.293' N	122° 41.893' W	In Field	MB 9\13. Still here. Two pumps, draft lines, fuel cans
P-44	Pump				43° 29.213' N	122° 38.272' W	Unknown	
P-45	Pump		NWK-0148-159		43° 24.704' N	122° 36.618' W	Unknown	
P-46	Pump	NWK-1222-210	WT30XK4AC		43° 28.166' N	122° 44.734' W	In Field	added screen 82320, Honda trash pump WT30x. MB 9/21/21 pump is no longer at creek, is now up on road, looks like it was replaced by other pump.
P-47	Pump		NWK-0148-300		43° 26.919' N	122° 36.042' W	In Field	Mark35 mile marker on the 3821 road.
P-48	Pump		NWK-0148-97		43° 24.704' N	122° 36.618' W	Unknown	
P-49	Pump		NWK-0148-407		43° 24.704' N	122° 36.618' W	Unknown	
P-52	Pump		NWK-1222-59		43° 33.639' N	122° 44.537' W	Unknown	
P-53	Pump	NWK-1222-201			43° 35.108' N	122° 44.748' W	Unknown	Pump is located at the confluence of Sharps creek and Martin creek. Hazmat mitigation in place. Screen on hose. SB 82721. Validated MB 9/5/21  Honda volume pump
P-54	Pump		GC04-3952189	NFES-1222	43° 04.950' N	122° 38.844' W	In Field	Honda GX 240 Volume Pump on S. Umpqua River. Hay spread 08/25. *still present 9/7* **Assign to Devils Knob Zone. Requested by Branch 5 Rough Patch/Jack due to fire zoning decision effective 9/10/21**
P-62	Pump	SAK-0148-065	HP2425		43° 31.903' N	122° 41.998' W	In Field	Wick-375 pump with kit
P-59	Pump	NWK-0148-152			43° 32.258' N	122° 41.440' W	In Field	Pump in use, mark III  Mark III pump with kit. Pump and bose law backbauled 9/21/21
P-55	Pump	NWK-0148-379			43° 33.412' N	122° 40.851' W	In Field	Mark III pump with kit. Pump and hose lay backhauled 9/21/21.
P-58	Pump	NIMIK 0140 000			43° 35.156' N	122° 29.725' W	Unknown	Mark 2 miles Britain haddhaulad 0/21/21
P-71	Pump	NWK-0148-800			43° 34.052' N	122° 39.691' W	Unknown	Mark 3 pump. Pump backhauled 9/21/21.  Mark 3 pump. Pump backhauled 9/21/21
P-72	Pump	NW-0148-188 NWK-1222-64			43° 34.055' N	122° 39.693' W	Unknown In Field	Mark 3 pump. Pump backhauled 9/21/21.
P-70 P-74	Pump				43° 13.697' N 43° 34 872' N	122° 51.780' W	In Field	Mark 2 numn
P-74 P-75	Pump	NW-0148-09 NW-0148-11			43° 34.872' N 43° 34.966' N	122° 40.343' W 122° 39.719' W	Unknown	Mark 3 pump
P-75 P-73	Pump Pump	NW-0148-11 NW-0148-626			43° 34.966° N 43° 34.900' N	122° 39.719° W	Unknown	Mark3 pump  Mark 3
P-73	Pump	NW-0148-93			43° 34.900' N	122° 39.328' W	Unknown	Still in box 9/2/21
P-77	Pump	NW-0148-93			43° 34.717' N	122° 38.024' W	Unknown	Mark 3
P-78	Pump		0786102001755		43° 15.941' N	122° 31.193' W	In Field	Honda GX 270 volume pump w/ kit and 2 fuel cans. Road to water source needs gravel off the pavement
P-79	Pump	LSK-1222-04	0700102001733		43° 28.176' N	122° 44.753' W	Unknown	Honda volume pump. At the creek.
P-82	Pump	NWK-148-545		<null></null>	43° 10.889' N	122° 40.008' W	In Field	Pump tied to 2 foldatanks. MB 9/13 still here
P-83	Pump	14414 110 3 13	NWK-0148-149	STUIL	43° 24.305' N	122° 34.280' W	Unknown	Tump ded to 2 foldatarillo. Fib 3/13 3dii ficire
P-85	Pump	NWK-1222-219			43° 35.108' N	122° 44.741' W	In Field	Honda WTX 30
P-81	Pump	NWK-0148-715		<null></null>	43° 10.812' N	122° 40.769' W	Unknown	Pump tied to 2 foldatanks. **Reassign to Devils Knob Complex. Requested by Branch 5 Rough Patch/Jack due to fire zoning effective 9/10/21.**
WT-1	Water Tank	NFES-0664			43° 23.376' N	122° 37.215' W	In Field	1 of 2 1500g snap tanks (with 3000 gallon capacity)each constructed July 9. Drafting out of steamboat creek.
WT-2	Water Tank				43° 17.971' N	122° 35.002' W	Unknown	DFPA tank, being pulled today along with DFPA hoselay
WT-3	Water Tank				43° 17.972' N	122° 35.002' W	Unknown	DFPA tank, being pulled today along with DFPA hoselay
WT-5	Water Tank			Nfes 0568	43° 15.815' N	122° 43.305' W	In Field	1, 3000 gal pumpkin with hose going down hill
WT-13	Water Tank				43° 13.508' N	122° 39.016' W	Unknown	Two fold a tanks
WT-14	Water Tank				43° 12.982' N	122° 38.284' W	Unknown	
WT-21	Water Tank	1500 gallons			43° 15.647' N	122° 30.294' W	In Field	full of water. Pump and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft. Drained and order put in to be back hauled 9-16. Manon
WT-22	Water Tank				43° 15.639' N	122° 29.439' W	Unknown	one of two 1500 gallon tanks full of water. Pump and fuel is staged at toketee spike to prevent theft. Tanks drained and backhauled 9-16.  Manon
WT-23	Water Tank				43° 15.639' N	122° 29.439' W	Unknown	one of two 1500 gallon tanks. Both are full. pumps and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft. tank drained and backhauled 9-16. Manon.
WT-24	Water Tank				43° 15.469' N	122° 29.126' W	Unknown	This tank is full. Pump and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft. Tank pulled on 9-16. Manon
WT-25	Water Tank				43° 12.093' N	122° 40.106' W	Unknown	No pump as of 8/20. Escape ramp added.
WT-26	Water Tank				43° 11.729' N	122° 40.080' W	Unknown	With one pump. Escape ramp added.8/20. Tank and pump not at location 9/5/21.
WT-27	Water Tank		NETO COOSS		43° 10.798' N	122° 40.768' W	In Field	1500g snap tank at DP 79. 2 of 2
WT-28	Water Tank	nfor occ. occ.	NFES 000664		43° 24.213' N	122° 34.914' W	Unknown	1500 gallon fold da tank Two foldstanks MR 0/13 still horo
WT-29	Water Tank	nfes-066, 0664		NEEC OCCA	43° 10.888' N	122° 40.012' W	In Field	Two foldatanks. MB 9/13 still here  (2 each) 1500gl folds tanks no nump 8/23 @ 1000
WT-30 WT-31	Water Tank Water Tank		NFES 000664	NFES 0664	43° 24.672' N 43° 24.213' N	122° 41.560' W 122° 34.909' W	Unknown	(2 each) 1500gl folda tanks no pump 8/22 @ 1000 1500 gallon Foldatank
WT-31	Water Tank		NI L3 000004		43° 24.213 N 43° 34.848' N	122° 34.909 W	Unknown	3 fold a tanks
WT-32	Water Tank			SSTFS-3000	43° 31.902' N	122° 38.480 W	In Field	Pumpkin tank 1500gal. Pumpkin backhauled 9/21.
WT-33	Water Tank			Nfes0508	43° 32.256' N	122° 41.441' W	In Field	1500 gal pumpkin. Backhauled 9/21/21.
WT-39	Water Tank			Nfes 56	43° 33.409' N	122° 41.441 W	In Field	3000 gal pumpkin in use (3 total, 2 in use). All 3 pumpkins backhauled 9/21/21.
WT-41	Water Tank			Nfes 0664	43° 29.473' N	122° 43.793' W	In Field	1500 gal fold a tank
WT-42	Water Tank			11105 000 1	43° 34.904' N	122° 39.329' W	Unknown	Fold-a-tank NFES-0664 and pumpkin NFES-6031
WT-44	Water Tank				43° 34.054' N	122° 39.693' W	Unknown	4800 gallon pumpkin. Pumpkin backhauled 9/21/21.
WT-45	Water Tank				43° 34.057' N	122° 39.691' W	Unknown	4800 gallon pumpkin, two of them. Pumpkin backhauled 9/21/21.
WT-51	Water Tank	NFES 0664			43° 23.376' N	122° 37.230' W	In Field	2 of 2 1500g tanks at this location
WT-53	Water Tank				43° 34.865' N	122° 40.326' W	Unknown	Fold a tank 1500 gallon
WT-55	Water Tank				43° 34.975' N	122° 39.719' W	Unknown	3000 gallon pumpkin
WT-54	Water Tank				43° 34.902' N	122° 39.329' W	Unknown	1500 gallon fold tank and 6000 gallon pumpkin
WT-56	Water Tank				43° 34.716' N	122° 38.024' W	Unknown	Pumpkin 6000 gallon
WT-57	Water Tank				43° 34.709' N	122° 38.015' W	Unknown	Pumpkin
1001-271						122° 39.884' W	In Field	Two fold-a-tanks NFES 000664. MB 9/13 - still here
WT-58	Water Tank				43° 11.286' N	122° 39.004 W	III I ICIU	TWO TOIG-G-CATING THE STATE OF SCHILLING
	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 11.286 N 43° 11.284' N	122° 39.896' W	In Field	Two fold-a-tanks NFES 000664. MB 9/13 - still here
WT-58								